

The London Gazette.

Bublished by Authority.

FRIDAY, JUNE 23, 1905.

Whitehall, June 21, 1905.

The KING has been pleased to give and grant unto Alexander Stuart Rogers, Esq., Prime Minister of His Highness the Sultan of Zanzibar, His Majesty's Royal licence and authority that he may accept and wear the Insignia of "Commander" of the Order of the Crown of Italy, conferred upon him by His Majesty the King of Italy in recognition of valuable services rendered to His Majesty.

Whitehall, June 21, 1905.

The KING has been pleased to give and grant unto Edwin Charnaud, Esq., His Majesty's Royal licence and authority that he may accept and wear the Insignia of the Second Class of the Imperial Ottoman Order of the Medjidieh, conferred upon him by His Imperial Majesty the Sultan of Turkey in recognition of valuable services rendered to His Imperial Majesty as Chief Inspector of the Administration of the Ottoman Public Debt at Smyrna.

Whitehall, June 2, 1905.

The KING has been pleased to grant unto Eudo Albert Carnegie Pinson, of Ledbury-road, Bayswater, in the county of London, Gentleman, His Royal licence and authority that he may, in

Roxburgh, in addition to and after that of Pinson; that he may bear the arms of Roxburgh quarterly with those of his own family, and that such surname and arms may in like manner be taken, borne, and used by his issue; the said arms being first duly exemplified according to the laws of arms, and recorded in the College of Arms, otherwise the said Royal licence and permission to be void and of none effect:

And to command that the said Royal concession and declaration be recorded in His Majesty's said College of Arms.

Land Registry, 34, Lincoln's Inn Fields, London, W.C., 22nd June, 1905.

The Lord Chancellor, with the concurrence of the Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's Treasury, hereby gives notice that the situation of Superintendent in the Mapping Department of the Land Registry has been added to Schedule B of the Order in Council of 4th June, 1870.

> Board of Trade (Harbour Department), London, June 22, 1905.

The Board of Trade have received, through the Secretary of State for Foreign Affairs, a copy compliance with a clause in a certain Deed of Indenture, bearing date the twenty-fifth day of June, one thousand eight hundred and eighty, take and henceforth use and bear the surname of Yellow fever."